
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

בהר פרשת

בס”דִ

Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayRosh Hashanah 3a

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
7:30pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1-3 3:40-4:50pm
at the home of Family Rosenblum
Please meet at the Shul

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:07pm

5:07pm

5:24pm

9:00am

9:42am

4:20pm

4:50pm

6:07pm

7:10pm

Latest time for Shema

Gemorah Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Avos Ubonim

Sefiras HaOmer Reminder
Sun

Night

Mon

Night

Tues

Night

Wed

Night

Thurs

Night

Fri

Night

Shab

Night

27 28 29 30 31 32 33

Siyum Meseches Beitzah
There will be a Siyum on Meseches Beitzah at the

Kiddush this Shabbos. The Kiddush has been
sponsored by members of the Daf Shiur.

The Mishna in Beitzah (36b) says that one may not give

Kiddushin on Yom Tov. The reason marriage is not permitted

on Yom Tov is that the act of kiddushin is similar to a

business deal, which is prohibited on Yom Tov (also see

Mishna Berurah 339:15 who also brings the concern that one

may come to write).

Accordingly, Poskim question whether it is permitted to give a

gift on Shabbos and Yom Tov. Are all transactions prohibited,

including gift giving, or perhaps only those transactions that

involve an exchange of money or merchandise?

The Rambam rules that one who sells property or gives a gift

has violated a Rabbinic prohibition. The Maggid Mishna cites

our Mishna as the source for this ruling.

The Beis Meir demonstrates from an earlier Gemara that it is

permitted to give gifts on Shabbos, where sending Tefillin to

another person is allowed. This clearly proves that it is

permitted to give a gift on Yom Tov. The ruling of Rambam,

explains the Beis Meir, is limited to giving gifts of land which

require an exchange transaction –

resembles a business transaction since each party is giving

something to the other. A gift, on the other hand, does not

resemble a business transaction since only one item is being

transferred. Mishna Berurah rules like the Rambam and

prohibits gift giving because of its similarity to business.

חלֹיפין .קֱנין This kinyan

Halocha from the Daf

Boys Kiddush after davening

Pre Mincha Learning
All boys grade 4-7 4:20-4:50pm

Exciting Lag BaOmer Events
Next Motzei Shabbos

For both Boys and Girls
See other flyers for more info..

Avos Ubonim
this Motzei Shabbos 7:10pm



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

Something for the Shabbos table Wendy Faraday
& Shana Reuben

Yossi Kraemer
& Craig Goldberg

The opening possuk of Behar singles out that the
mitzvah of Shmittah - and all of its details - was
relayed to Moshe at Har Sinai. Though this was true
of all mitzvos, Shmittah has one difference to it.
Whilst the full details of other mitzvos were told to
Moshe on Har Sinai and later fully relayed to the
people from the Ohel Mo'ed, in the case of
Shmittah the entire mitzvah was told at Har Sinai.
Why is Shmittah different?
One answer is that Shmittah is an intensive
Bitachon-course. In leaving one's field fallow for a
whole year at HaShem's Command, one shows
utter and complete reliance upon HaShem and
recognition of Him as the ultimate Provider of
everything. [And this mitzvah is the longest mitzvah
we have]. Thus, after experiencing the high-voltage
inspiration and one-off revelation of HaShem at Har
Sinai, we were told this mitzvah of Shmittah to pin
down and concretise our newfound level of Emunah
and Bitachon.

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

*5:05pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

5:01pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Not this week

Monday 8:30pm

Tuesday 7:30pm

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon 4:20pm

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Hilchos Bosor V’Cholov

Halachic topics

Gemorah Megillah

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

Shaarei Tefillah Library
Over the past four years, the Shaarei Tefillah Library

(including the children's library) has grown.

For a list of opening times please see our website

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

*Mincha & Maariv


