# Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



#### פרשת בהר

7:10pm

#### **Shabbos Times**

**Avos Ubonim** 

Mincha	5:07pm		
Candle Lighting	5:07pm		
Shkiah	5:24pm		
Shacharis	9:00am		
Latest time for Shema	9:42am		
Gemorah Shiur	4:20pm		
Shabbos Mincha	4:50pm		
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)			
Shabbos ends	6:07pm		

## Shaarei Youth

Boys Kiddush after davening Shabbos Afternoon Groups Boys Grade 1-3 3:40-4:50pm at the home of Family Rosenblum

**Pre Mincha Learning** All boys grade 4-7 4:20-4:50pm

Please meet at the Shul

**Seudah Shlishis** After Mincha **Wednesday Night Learning** 7:30pm

Exciting Lag BaOmer Events
Next Motzei Shabbos
For both Boys and Girls
See other flyers for more info..

Avos Ubonim this Motzei Shabbos 7:10pm

## Siyum Meseches Beitzah

There will be a Siyum on Meseches Beitzah at the Kiddush this Shabbos. The Kiddush has been sponsored by members of the Daf Shiur.

## Sefiras Ha0mer Reminder

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Shab
Night						
27	28	29	30	31	32	33

#### Halocha from the Daf

The Mishna in Beitzah (36b) says that one may not give Kiddushin on Yom Tov. The reason marriage is not permitted on Yom Tov is that the act of kiddushin is similar to a business deal, which is prohibited on Yom Tov (also see Mishna Berurah 339:15 who also brings the concern that one may come to write).

Accordingly, Poskim question whether it is permitted to give a gift on Shabbos and Yom Tov. Are all transactions prohibited, including gift giving, or perhaps only those transactions that involve an exchange of money or merchandise?

The Rambam rules that one who sells property or gives a gift has violated a Rabbinic prohibition. The Maggid Mishna cites our Mishna as the source for this ruling.

The Beis Meir demonstrates from an earlier Gemara that it is permitted to give gifts on Shabbos, where sending Tefillin to another person is allowed. This clearly proves that it is permitted to give a gift on Yom Tov. The ruling of Rambam, explains the Beis Meir, is limited to giving gifts of land which require an exchange transaction – קנין חליפין. This kinyan resembles a business transaction since each party is giving something to the other. A gift, on the other hand, does not resemble a business transaction since only one item is being transferred. Mishna Berurah rules like the Rambam and prohibits gift giving because of its similarity to business.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Rosh Hashanah 3a on Sunday

#### Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Hilchos Bosor V'Cholov Not this week Halachic topics Monday 8:30pm Gemorah Megillah Tuesday 7:30pm Mussar

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha Daf HaYomi

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Shabbos Afternoon 4:20pm Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Davening Jimes this Week					
	Shacharis	Maariv			
Sunday	8:00am	*5:05pm			
Monday	6:30am	8:15pm			
Tuesday	6:45am	8:15pm			
Wednesday	6:45am	8:15pm			
Thursday	6:30am	8:15pm			
Friday	6:45am	5:01pm *Mincha & Maariv			

### Something for the Shabbos table

The opening possuk of Behar singles out that the mitzvah of Shmittah - and all of its details - was relayed to Moshe at Har Sinai. Though this was true of all mitzvos, Shmittah has one difference to it. Whilst the full details of other mitzvos were told to Moshe on Har Sinai and later fully relayed to the people from the Ohel Mo'ed, in the case of Shmittah the entire mitzvah was told at Har Sinai. Why is Shmittah different?

One answer is that Shmittah is an intensive Bitachon-course. In leaving one's field fallow for a whole year at HaShem's Command, one shows utter and complete reliance upon HaShem and recognition of Him as the ultimate Provider of everything. [And this mitzvah is the longest mitzvah we have]. Thus, after experiencing the high-voltage inspiration and one-off revelation of HaShem at Har Sinai, we were told this mitzvah of Shmittah to pin down and concretise our newfound level of Emunah and Bitachon.

This weeks Kiddush Roster: **Wendy Faraday** & Shana Reuben

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Yossi Kraemer & Craig Goldberg

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com





#### Shaarei Jefillah Library

Over the past four years, the Shaarei Tefillah Library (including the children's library) has grown.

For a list of opening times please see our website www.shaarei-tefillah.com